## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-86**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COACHELLA, CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE AND IMPLEMENTATION OF A NEW ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING SYSTEM.

**WHEREAS,** the City is currently using Tyler Technologies (Tyler)'s Eden product as its enterprise resource planning system (ERP).

**WHEREAS,** the City has been notified by Tyler that Eden is scheduled to sunset on March 1, 2027.

**WHEREAS**, Tyler's Munis product is the newer ERP platform replacing Eden The City has determined that cost saving are generated from keeping the same software vendor since concurrent systems can be run without paying duplicative annual fees.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, DETERMINED, AND ORDERED** by the City Council of the City of Coachella, as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City Council hereby finds and determines that the foregoing Recitals of this Resolution are true and correct and hereby incorporated into this Resolution as though fully set forth herein.

<u>Section 2</u>. The City Manager or Finance Director is authorized to enter into a contract with Tyler Technologies for the procurement, implementation and ongoing service costs of implementing the more current Tyler platform not to exceed the total project budget of \$1,380,000.

<u>Section 3.</u> The City Manager or Finance Director is authorized to enter into an agreement or agreements with consultants to assist with new system implementation or to cover existing workloads for City staff being reassigned to system implementation not to exceed the total project budget of \$1,380,000.

<u>Section 4.</u> The Finance Director is authorized to implement special implementation pay for employees not entitled to overtime but required to work additional hours on system implementation specific assignments (excluding directors) not to exceed the total project budget of \$1,380,000.

**PASSED, APPROVED** and **ADOPTED** this 14<sup>th</sup> day of September 2022.

Steven A. Hernandez Mayor

ATTEST:

Angela M. Zepeda City Clerk

## **APPROVED AS TO FORM:**

Carlos Campos City Attorney STATE OF CALIFORNIA)COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) ss.CITY OF COACHELLA)

**I HEREBY CERTIFY** that the foregoing Resolution No. 2022-86 was duly adopted by the City Council of the City of Coachella at a regular meeting thereof, held on the 14<sup>th</sup> day of September 2022, by the following vote of Council:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Andrea J. Carranza, MMC Deputy City Clerk